

Date: March 17, 2023

Listing Department BSE Limited P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In furtherance of our disclosure dated February 18, 2023, wherein CRISIL had announced the acquisition of 100% of the equity share capital of Peter Lee Associates (PLA), we would like to inform that the closing formalities in relation to the said acquisition have been completed (100% completion) today i.e., March 17, 2023 and consequently, PLA has become a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.

Final consideration for completion of acquisition after closing adjustments amounts to AUD 6.18mn subject to customary adjustments. Please find enclosed a press release in this regard.

This is for your information and records.

Yours sincerely, For CRISIL Limited

Minal Bhosale Company Secretary ACS 12999

Encl.: as above



Press release

March 17, 2023 | Mumbai

CRISIL completes acquisition of Peter Lee Associates

CRISIL has completed the acquisition of 100% stake in Peter Lee Associates Pty Limited today.

Peter Lee will become part of CRISIL's Global Benchmarking Analytics business, Coalition Greenwich.

The transaction was announced on February 18, 2023.

Peter Lee, an Australian research and consulting firm, delivers benchmarking insights on market positioning, cross-selling, and intelligence on broader market trends through its research programs by engaging with senior business executives. It serves clients across top investment banks, corporate banks, commercial banks and asset managers predominantly in Australia and New Zealand.

Amish Mehta, Managing Director & CEO, CRISIL, said, "The acquisition of Peter Lee will accelerate CRISIL's strategy in the APAC region to be the foremost player in the growing market of benchmarking analytics across financial services globally."



For further information contact,

Sanjay Chakravarti Chief Financial Officer CRISIL Limited D: +91 22 3342 3049 B: +91 22 3342 3000	Maya Vengurlekar Senior Director–Corporate Communications CRISIL Limited D: +91 22 3342 3130 B: +91 22 3342 3000
Aveek Datta	Riddhi Savla
Media Relations	Media Relations
CRISIL Ltd	CRISIL Ltd
M: +91 99204 93912	M: +91 98199 57423
D: +91 22 3342 5916	D: +91 22 3342 5916
B: +91 22 3342 3000	B: +91 22 3342 3000
aveek.datta@crisil.com	riddhi.savla1@crisil.com

About CRISIL Limited

CRISIL is a leading, agile and innovative global analytics company driven by its mission of making markets function better.

It is India's foremost provider of ratings, data, research, analytics and solutions with a strong track record of growth, culture of innovation, and global footprint.

It has delivered independent opinions, actionable insights, and efficient solutions to over 100,000 customers through businesses that operate from India, the US, the UK, Argentina, Poland, China, Hong Kong, UAE and Singapore.

It is majority owned by S&P Global Inc, a leading provider of transparent and independent ratings, benchmarks, analytics and data to the capital and commodity markets worldwide.

For more information, visit www.crisil.com

Connect with us: LINKEDIN | TWITTER | YOUTUBE | FACEBOOK | INSTAGRAM

CRISIL Privacy

CRISIL respects your privacy. We may use your personal information, such as your name, location, contact number and email id to fulfil your request, service your account and to provide you with additional information from CRISIL. For further information on CRISIL's privacy policy please visit www.crisil.com/privacy.

Disclaimer

This press release is transmitted to you for the sole purpose of dissemination through your newspaper/ magazine/ agency. The press release may be used by you in full or in part without changing the meaning or context thereof but with due credit to CRISIL. However, CRISIL alone has the sole right of distribution of its press releases for consideration or otherwise through any media including websites, portals, etc.

CRISIL has taken due care and caution in preparing this press release. Information has been obtained by CRISIL from sources which it considers reliable. However, CRISIL does not guarantee the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of information on which this press release is based and is not responsible for any errors or omissions or for the results obtained from the use of this press release. CRISIL, especially states that it has no financial liability whatsoever to the subscribers/ users/ transmitters/ distributors of this press release.

subscribers/ users/ transmitters/ distributors of this press release.